


 

Analysis of Variances for Section 2 of the Annual Governance and Accountability Return 2018/19

Yr to Yr to Difference

31/03/2018 31/03/2019 Increase /(Decrease)

Balance Brought Fwd 34,809 41,933

Annual Precept 13,481 11,481 (2,000) Precept £2k less than previous year, because previous year included one-off charge of £2k which 

was earmarked for expenditure on the development of the Neighbourhood Plan.

Total Other Receipts 6,893 2,249 (4,644) The Council applied for and therefore received less grant monies than in the previous year.

Staff Costs 4,685 4,740 55 Clerk's salary was higher this year than in the previous year.

All Other Payments 8,565 10,191 1,626 More money spent this year on village maintenance i.e. works to chicanes.  Also purchase of 

replacement laptop, and two years of website expenses claimed during this year as no claim was 

made last year.

Balances Carried Forward 41,933 40,732

Fixed Assets and Investments

17/18 18/19

Opening balance 3,928             3,928                               

245    purchase of new laptop

Closing balance 3,928             4,173                               

Bank Reconciliation

Bank Balance as per Bank Statement dated 29th March 2019 12,414.59



 

Dogmersfield Parish Council Finance Report as at 31st March 2019

Opening Cashbook Balance at 1st April 2018 13,933.92

Add Receipts DPC Cashbook Grant Cashbook Community Benefit Fund

11,481.00 785.00 317.97

Total Cashbook Receipts YTD 2018/19 12,583.97

Less Payments DPC Cashbook Grant Cashbook Community Benefit Fund

(9,659.08) (3,985.00) -

Total Cashbook Payments YTD 2018/19 (13,644.08)

VAT adjustment
ADD VAT refunded YTD on prior year expenditure 1,146.06

LESS VAT paid YTD on expenditure (1,287.31) including Grant expenditure

NHP Grant/Precept/CBF Money adjustment
LESS NHP Grant/earmarked/CBF funds accounted for separately HDC Grant 0.00 net of expenses

Groundwork Grant 0.00 net of expenses

Precept Earmarked (1,366.48) net of expenses

Community Benefit Fund interest (317.97)

Dogmersfield Parish Council Cashbook Balance excluding Grant/earmarked/CBF monies 11,048.11

HDC Grant 0.00

Groundwork Grant 0.00

PRECEPT earmarked NHP 1,366.48

Credit Balance in Cashbook after VAT adjustment including Grant/earmarked monies 12,414.59

Actual Bank Balance as per Lloyds Bank Statement end of March 2019 12,414.59

Difference to Reconcile -

Unpresented Cheques

-

Cheque 

number Date Received From/ Payable to Details

Net 

Amount VAT Net Amount VAT

March 2019

1098 11/03/2019 Premier Grounds & Garden Maintenance Invoice no. 1107 - - 2,190.00 438.00

1099 11/03/2019 Elvetham Heath Parish Council Invoice no. EH2346 - - 60.00 -

1101 20/03/2019 Helen Wright Clerk salary Mar 20109 - - 395.00 -

1103 11/03/2019 Alastair Clark Web expenses - - 245.64 -

Total Receipts & Payments in Month - - 2,890.64 438.00

Total Receipts & Payments YTD 12,266.00 1,146.06 13,644.08 1,287.31

Neighbourhood Grant & Precept Monies Cash Book

Receipts

06/06/2016 Hart District Council Grant received 2,000.00

24/06/2016 Groundwork Grant received 3,715.00

25/08/2017 Groundwork Grant received 5,285.00

10/04/2017 Precept Earmarked reserve 2,000.00

12/11/2018 Groundwork Grant received 785.00

Total Grant / Precept receipts 13,785.00

Payments excluding VAT 

2016/17 Net payment Prior year (218.52) HDC Grant

2016/17 Net payment Prior year (3,715.00) Groundwork Grant

2017/18 Net payment RCOH Ltd (Inv 502) (1,500.00) Groundwork Grant

2017/18 Net payment RCOH Ltd (Inv 528) (3,000.00) Groundwork Grant

2018/19 Grant underspend repayment (785.00) Groundwork Grant

2018/19 Net payment RCOH Ltd (Inv 590) (1,000.00) HDC Grant

2018/19 Net payment RCOH Ltd (Inv 660) (785.00) Groundwork Grant

2018/19 Net payment RCOH Ltd (Inv 660) (781.48) HDC Grant

2018/19 Net payment RCOH Ltd (Inv 660) (633.52) PRECEPT earmarked NHP

Total Grant payments ex VAT (12,418.52)

Net Balance of Grants/ Precept 1,366.48    

Hampshire Trust Bank - Community Benefit Fund
Receipts

10/02/2017 Fund Monies received Chq 1030 transferred Money to Hampshire Trust Bank June 2017 28,000.00 

20/06/2018 Interest received 317.97       

28,317.97 

Dogmersfield Parish Council Lloyds Bank Account Balance represented by
NHP Grant & Precept Balance 1,366.48

Dogmersfield Precept Cash Book Balance 11,048.11

Total Cashbook Balance at 31st March 2019 12,414.59

Sum of all bank accounts as at 31st March 2019
28,317.97                        Hampshire Trust Bank

12,414.59                        Lloyds Bank

40,732.56                 

Receipts Payments

CASHBOOK ENTRIES IN MONTH

Bank Reconciliation


